
Montana (10-9,4-2 Big Sky) -vs- Northern Ariz. (6-14,0-7 Big Sky)
01/19/26 at Findlay Toyota Court, Flagstaff, AZ

 
 

 
 
Montana 98

Northern Ariz. 72

Date: 01/19/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 653
Site: Findlay Toyota Court, Flagstaff, AZ
Referees: John St. Clair, Matthew Rukasin, Michael Greenstein

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Montana 50 48 98
Northern Ariz. 36 36 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Sawyer,Te'Jon * 26 11-13 2-3 3-3 1-5 6 1 0 1 0 0 27
00 Williams,Money * 33 8-12 2-5 7-9 1-3 4 2 6 1 0 0 25
04 Thompson,Tyler * 30 4-7 3-6 0-0 0-4 4 0 4 0 0 1 11
24 Aguino,Kenyon * 26 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 4 1 0 0 6
11 Kepley,Grant * 27 1-4 1-2 2-2 2-2 4 2 4 1 0 0 5
08 Isaak,Tyler 20 4-5 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 10
03 Hicks,Brooklyn 17 2-3 2-2 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 7
07 Betts,Kadyn 9 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 1 0 4
02 Henderson,Chase 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
01 Taylor,Trae 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
10 Dick,Connor 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
05 Jedkins,Amari 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-53 13-22 13-16 6-24 30 13 20 7 1 4 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-30   63.33% 9-15   60.00% 3-3   100.00%
Second Half 17-23   73.91% 4-7   57.14% 10-13   76.92%
Total 36-53   67.9% 13-22   59.1% 13-16   81.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Peterson,Brennan * 25 4-7 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 12
24 Shaw,Isaiah * 22 4-9 1-5 1-1 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 1 10
02 Komin,Chris * 33 2-7 1-4 3-3 0-1 1 3 5 2 0 0 8
03 Jackson,Traivar * 21 2-3 0-0 2-4 3-2 5 1 1 2 0 0 6
44 Osojnik,Arne * 18 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
09 Poom,Karl 25 7-10 0-2 2-4 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 0 16
12 Campisano,Diego 20 5-7 4-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 14
22 Bradford,Kavon 13 1-1 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
04 Fort,Oakland 17 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 5 0 0 1 0
82 Poran,Erez 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-53 10-29 10-16 6-12 18 15 15 7 0 3 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-27   51.85% 3-11   27.27% 5-7   71.43%
Second Half 12-26   46.15% 7-18   38.89% 5-9   55.56%
Total 26-53   49.1% 10-29   34.5% 10-16   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern Ariz.
19:35 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,BRENNAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MONEY --
TURNOVER  by SAWYER,TE'JON 19:17

19:17 STEAL  by PETERSON,BRENNAN

19:10 0-2 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TRAIVAR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KOMIN,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by KEPLEY,GRANT 18:54

-- REBOUND DEF by KOMIN,CHRIS
18:45 MISS JUMPER by SHAW,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,TE'JON --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MONEY 18:25 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,TYLER --

17:59 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,TRAIVAR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,TE'JON --
TURNOVER  by KEPLEY,GRANT 17:51

17:51 STEAL  by SHAW,ISAIAH
17:42 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,TYLER 17:29
REBOUND OFF by KEPLEY,GRANT --
GOOD DUNK by SAWYER,TE'JON(in the paint) 17:21 5-2 V 3

16:59 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by OSOJNIK,ARNE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MONEY 16:42

16:42 SUB OUT by SHAW,ISAIAH
16:42 SUB IN by POOM,KARL
16:28 MISS 3PTR by OSOJNIK,ARNE

-- REBOUND OFF by POOM,KARL
16:18 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by POOM,KARL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MONEY 15:55 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by KEPLEY,GRANT --

15:26 MISS 3PTR by POOM,KARL
REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,TE'JON --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MONEY 15:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TRAIVAR
14:56 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by POOM,KARL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MONEY 14:33
-- REBOUND DEF by OSOJNIK,ARNE

14:08 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KOMIN,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POOM,KARL

GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER,TE'JON(in the paint) 13:46 10-10
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MONEY --

13:22 10-12 H 2 GOOD DUNK by JACKSON,TRAIVAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,BRENNAN

GOOD 3PTR by SAWYER,TE'JON 13:02 13-12 V 1
ASSIST  by AGUINO,KENYON --

12:28 MISS 3PTR by KOMIN,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,TE'JON --

12:12 FOUL  by KOMIN,CHRIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:12

12:12 SUB OUT by OSOJNIK,ARNE
12:12 SUB IN by SHAW,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MONEY 12:12
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TYLER 12:12
SUB OUT by AGUINO,KENYON 12:12
SUB OUT by SAWYER,TE'JON 12:12
SUB IN by TAYLOR,TRAE 12:12
SUB IN by HICKS,BROOKLYN 12:12
SUB IN by BETTS,KADYN 12:12



SUB IN by ISAAK,TYLER 12:12
MISS 3PTR by BETTS,KADYN 12:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,ISAIAH
FOUL  by TAYLOR,TRAE 11:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:47

11:47 MISS FT by POOM,KARL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:47 13-13 GOOD FT by POOM,KARL
MISS JUMPER by KEPLEY,GRANT 11:17

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,BRENNAN
11:09 13-15 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KOMIN,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by BETTS,KADYN 10:47 15-15

10:21 MISS LAYUP by KOMIN,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TRAIVAR

10:17 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TRAIVAR
STEAL  by TAYLOR,TRAE 10:17
MISS LAYUP by BETTS,KADYN(in the paint) 09:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,ISAIAH
FOUL  by TAYLOR,TRAE 09:47

09:47 15-16 H 1 GOOD FT by POOM,KARL
09:47 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRAIVAR
09:47 SUB OUT by PETERSON,BRENNAN
09:47 SUB IN by FORT,OAKLAND
09:47 SUB IN by CAMPISANO,DIEGO

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TRAE 09:47
SUB OUT by BETTS,KADYN 09:47
SUB OUT by ISAAK,TYLER 09:47
SUB OUT by KEPLEY,GRANT 09:47
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MONEY 09:47
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TYLER 09:47
SUB IN by AGUINO,KENYON 09:47
SUB IN by SAWYER,TE'JON 09:47

09:42 MISS FT by POOM,KARL
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,BROOKLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER,TE'JON(in the paint) 09:31 17-16 V 1
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,TYLER --

09:02 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,BROOKLYN --
MISS LAYUP by HICKS,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 08:48
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,BROOKLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER,TE'JON(in the paint) 08:35 19-16 V 3
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MONEY --

08:08 19-18 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by POOM,KARL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER,TE'JON(in the paint) 07:50 21-18 V 3
ASSIST  by AGUINO,KENYON --

07:50 FOUL  by FORT,OAKLAND
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50

07:50 SUB OUT by FORT,OAKLAND
07:50 SUB OUT by POOM,KARL
07:50 SUB OUT by CAMPISANO,DIEGO
07:50 SUB IN by JACKSON,TRAIVAR
07:50 SUB IN by PETERSON,BRENNAN
07:50 SUB IN by OSOJNIK,ARNE

SUB OUT by HICKS,BROOKLYN 07:50
SUB IN by ISAAK,TYLER 07:50
GOOD FT by SAWYER,TE'JON 07:50 22-18 V 4

07:36 22-21 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,TRAIVAR

GOOD 3PTR by ISAAK,TYLER 07:22 25-21 V 4
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MONEY --

06:59 25-23 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,ISAIAH(in the paint)



FOUL  by ISAAK,TYLER 06:59
06:59 25-24 V 1 GOOD FT by SHAW,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER,TE'JON(in the paint) 06:50 27-24 V 3
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MONEY --

06:19 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TRAIVAR
06:19 SUB OUT by KOMIN,CHRIS
06:19 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRAIVAR
06:19 SUB IN by POOM,KARL
06:19 SUB IN by BRADFORD,KAVON

SUB OUT by AGUINO,KENYON 06:19
SUB IN by HICKS,BROOKLYN 06:19
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MONEY 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,KAVON
05:54 27-26 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,ISAIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,TE'JON 05:44
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MONEY --

05:40 FOUL  by PETERSON,BRENNAN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MONEY 05:40 28-26 V 2
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MONEY 05:40 29-26 V 3

05:14 29-28 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by POOM,KARL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ISAAK,TYLER(in the paint) 04:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SAWYER,TE'JON 04:35
SUB IN by AGUINO,KENYON 04:35
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MONEY(in the paint) 04:28 31-28 V 3

04:06 TURNOVER  by BRADFORD,KAVON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53

03:53 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,KAVON
03:53 SUB IN by KOMIN,CHRIS

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MONEY 03:53
SUB IN by KEPLEY,GRANT 03:53
GOOD 3PTR by KEPLEY,GRANT 03:38 34-28 V 6
ASSIST  by AGUINO,KENYON --

03:37 FOUL  by SHAW,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,TYLER 03:26 37-28 V 9
ASSIST  by AGUINO,KENYON --

03:04 37-31 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,BRENNAN
-- ASSIST  by POOM,KARL

FOUL  by ISAAK,TYLER 03:03
SUB OUT by ISAAK,TYLER 03:03
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MONEY 03:03

02:44 MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,BRENNAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MONEY --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,TYLER(fastbreak) 02:37 40-31 V 9

02:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:34 SUB OUT by PETERSON,BRENNAN
02:34 SUB IN by JACKSON,TRAIVAR
02:07 MISS LAYUP by KOMIN,CHRIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:05 SUB OUT by SHAW,ISAIAH
02:05 SUB IN by BRADFORD,KAVON
02:04 TURNOVER  by KOMIN,CHRIS

STEAL  by THOMPSON,TYLER 02:04
GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,BROOKLYN 01:53 43-31 V 12
ASSIST  by KEPLEY,GRANT --

01:39 MISS 3PTR by KOMIN,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,BROOKLYN 01:29 46-31 V 15
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MONEY --

01:07 MISS 3PTR by OSOJNIK,ARNE
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TRAIVAR

FOUL  by KEPLEY,GRANT 01:00



01:00 SUB OUT by KOMIN,CHRIS
01:00 SUB IN by PETERSON,BRENNAN

SUB OUT by HICKS,BROOKLYN 01:00
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TYLER 01:00
SUB OUT by AGUINO,KENYON 01:00
SUB IN by BETTS,KADYN 01:00
SUB IN by ISAAK,TYLER 01:00
SUB IN by SAWYER,TE'JON 01:00
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:00
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MONEY 00:43

00:43 46-32 V 14 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TRAIVAR
00:43 46-33 V 13 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TRAIVAR

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MONEY(in the paint) 00:28 48-33 V 15
00:13 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,BRENNAN

STEAL  by ISAAK,TYLER 00:13
GOOD LAYUP by ISAAK,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:08 50-33 V 17

00:01 50-36 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,BRENNAN(fastbreak)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern Ariz.
20:00 SUB OUT by POOM,KARL
20:00 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,KAVON
20:00 SUB IN by KOMIN,CHRIS
20:00 SUB IN by SHAW,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by BETTS,KADYN 20:00
SUB OUT by ISAAK,TYLER 20:00
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TYLER 20:00
SUB IN by AGUINO,KENYON 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by SAWYER,TE'JON 19:42 53-36 V 17
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,TYLER --
FOUL  by SAWYER,TE'JON 19:22

19:22 MISS FT by JACKSON,TRAIVAR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:22 MISS FT by JACKSON,TRAIVAR
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TYLER --

19:12 FOUL  by PETERSON,BRENNAN
19:12 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRAIVAR
19:12 SUB IN by POOM,KARL

GOOD LAYUP by AGUINO,KENYON(in the paint) 19:02 55-36 V 19
18:45 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,TE'JON --
18:33 FOUL  by SHAW,ISAIAH
18:18 FOUL  by PETERSON,BRENNAN

GOOD FT by KEPLEY,GRANT 18:18 56-36 V 20
18:18 SUB OUT by PETERSON,BRENNAN
18:18 SUB IN by FORT,OAKLAND
18:18 SUB OUT by OSOJNIK,ARNE
18:18 SUB IN by CAMPISANO,DIEGO

GOOD FT by KEPLEY,GRANT 18:18 57-36 V 21
18:02 MISS 3PTR by POOM,KARL

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MONEY --
GOOD LAYUP by AGUINO,KENYON(in the paint) 17:35 59-36 V 23
FOUL  by AGUINO,KENYON 17:17

17:02 59-38 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by POOM,KARL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,TYLER 16:33 62-38 V 24
ASSIST  by KEPLEY,GRANT --

16:12 MISS 3PTR by FORT,OAKLAND
REBOUND DEF by AGUINO,KENYON --
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,TYLER 16:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FORT,OAKLAND



15:50 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by KEPLEY,GRANT --
MISS LAYUP by AGUINO,KENYON(in the paint) 15:39

-- REBOUND DEF by POOM,KARL
15:29 62-41 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPISANO,DIEGO

-- ASSIST  by KOMIN,CHRIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:08

15:08 SUB OUT by POOM,KARL
15:08 SUB IN by JACKSON,TRAIVAR

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TYLER 15:08
SUB OUT by KEPLEY,GRANT 15:08
SUB OUT by AGUINO,KENYON 15:08
SUB IN by HICKS,BROOKLYN 15:08
SUB IN by BETTS,KADYN 15:08
SUB IN by ISAAK,TYLER 15:08
GOOD 3PTR by ISAAK,TYLER 14:59 65-41 V 24
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MONEY --

14:43 65-44 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPISANO,DIEGO
-- ASSIST  by FORT,OAKLAND

TURNOVER  by BETTS,KADYN 14:23
14:23 STEAL  by FORT,OAKLAND
14:08 65-47 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPISANO,DIEGO

-- ASSIST  by FORT,OAKLAND
13:36 FOUL  by JACKSON,TRAIVAR
13:36 SUB OUT by SHAW,ISAIAH
13:36 SUB IN by PORAN,EREZ
13:26 FOUL  by PORAN,EREZ

MISS FT by HICKS,BROOKLYN 13:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HICKS,BROOKLYN 13:26 66-47 V 19

13:26 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRAIVAR
13:26 SUB IN by BRADFORD,KAVON
13:08 66-49 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPISANO,DIEGO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORT,OAKLAND
TURNOVER  by BETTS,KADYN 13:05
SUB OUT by BETTS,KADYN 13:05
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TYLER 13:05

12:52 MISS 3PTR by PORAN,EREZ
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,BROOKLYN --

12:41 FOUL  by BRADFORD,KAVON
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MONEY 12:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MONEY 12:41 67-49 V 18

12:24 67-52 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPISANO,DIEGO
-- ASSIST  by KOMIN,CHRIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:19
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TYLER 12:19
SUB IN by KEPLEY,GRANT 12:19
GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER,TE'JON(in the paint) 11:56 69-52 V 17

11:34 MISS 3PTR by PORAN,EREZ
REBOUND DEF by KEPLEY,GRANT --
MISS 3PTR by KEPLEY,GRANT 11:16
REBOUND OFF by KEPLEY,GRANT --

11:11 FOUL  by KOMIN,CHRIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:11

11:11 SUB OUT by FORT,OAKLAND
11:11 SUB OUT by PORAN,EREZ
11:11 SUB IN by PETERSON,BRENNAN
11:11 SUB IN by SHAW,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by SAWYER,TE'JON 11:11 70-52 V 18
GOOD FT by SAWYER,TE'JON 11:11 71-52 V 19



MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MONEY(in the paint) 11:02
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,ISAIAH

FOUL  by HICKS,BROOKLYN 10:50
10:50 71-53 V 18 GOOD FT by BRADFORD,KAVON
10:50 71-54 V 17 GOOD FT by BRADFORD,KAVON

MISS LAYUP by SAWYER,TE'JON(in the paint) 10:35
REBOUND OFF by SAWYER,TE'JON --
GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER,TE'JON(in the paint) 10:31 73-54 V 19
SUB OUT by ISAAK,TYLER 10:30
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TYLER 10:30
FOUL  by KEPLEY,GRANT 10:20

10:20 73-55 V 18 GOOD FT by KOMIN,CHRIS
10:20 73-56 V 17 GOOD FT by KOMIN,CHRIS
10:20 73-57 V 16 GOOD FT by KOMIN,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,TYLER 10:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,KAVON

FOUL  by HICKS,BROOKLYN 09:53
09:53 MISS FT by BRADFORD,KAVON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:53 MISS FT by BRADFORD,KAVON

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,BROOKLYN --
09:41 FOUL  by BRADFORD,KAVON

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MONEY 09:41 74-57 V 17
SUB OUT by HICKS,BROOKLYN 09:41
SUB OUT by SAWYER,TE'JON 09:41
SUB IN by ISAAK,TYLER 09:41
SUB IN by AGUINO,KENYON 09:41
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MONEY 09:41 75-57 V 18

09:41 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,KAVON
09:41 SUB IN by POOM,KARL
09:13 MISS JUMPER by POOM,KARL

REBOUND DEF by ISAAK,TYLER --
08:59 FOUL  by POOM,KARL

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MONEY 08:59 76-57 V 19
08:59 SUB OUT by SHAW,ISAIAH
08:59 SUB IN by JACKSON,TRAIVAR

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MONEY 08:59 77-57 V 20
08:36 77-60 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by KOMIN,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by POOM,KARL
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MONEY(in the paint) 08:15 79-60 V 19
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,TYLER --

07:58 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,BRENNAN
REBOUND DEF by AGUINO,KENYON --
GOOD LAYUP by ISAAK,TYLER(in the paint) 07:48 81-60 V 21
ASSIST  by KEPLEY,GRANT --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:47

07:47 SUB OUT by POOM,KARL
07:47 SUB IN by FORT,OAKLAND
07:37 MISS LAYUP by FORT,OAKLAND(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MONEY(in the paint) 07:25 83-60 V 23

07:13 83-63 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,BRENNAN
-- ASSIST  by KOMIN,CHRIS

TURNOVER  by ISAAK,TYLER 06:40
06:14 MISS 3PTR by CAMPISANO,DIEGO

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TRAIVAR
06:09 MISS 3PTR by KOMIN,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by ISAAK,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:02 85-63 V 22

05:42 85-66 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,BRENNAN
-- ASSIST  by FORT,OAKLAND

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MONEY(in the paint) 05:16 87-66 V 21



05:16 FOUL  by FORT,OAKLAND
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MONEY 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TRAIVAR
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MONEY 05:06
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MONEY 05:06
SUB IN by HICKS,BROOKLYN 05:06

05:04 FOUL  by KOMIN,CHRIS
05:04 TURNOVER  by KOMIN,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by AGUINO,KENYON(in the paint) 04:49 89-66 V 23
04:20 MISS 3PTR by FORT,OAKLAND

REBOUND DEF by AGUINO,KENYON --
FOUL  by AGUINO,KENYON 03:58
TURNOVER  by AGUINO,KENYON 03:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:58

03:58 SUB OUT by KOMIN,CHRIS
03:58 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRAIVAR
03:58 SUB OUT by PETERSON,BRENNAN
03:58 SUB IN by POOM,KARL
03:58 SUB IN by BRADFORD,KAVON
03:58 SUB IN by PORAN,EREZ

SUB OUT by KEPLEY,GRANT 03:58
SUB OUT by AGUINO,KENYON 03:58
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MONEY 03:58
SUB IN by SAWYER,TE'JON 03:58

03:36 89-68 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by POOM,KARL(in the paint)
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TYLER 03:33
SUB IN by DICK,CONNOR 03:33
SUB OUT by HICKS,BROOKLYN 03:33
SUB IN by BETTS,KADYN 03:33
GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER,TE'JON(in the paint) 03:19 91-68 V 23
ASSIST  by ISAAK,TYLER --

02:48 TURNOVER  by CAMPISANO,DIEGO
STEAL  by DICK,CONNOR 02:48
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MONEY(in the paint) 02:30 93-68 V 25
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MONEY 02:29
SUB OUT by ISAAK,TYLER 02:29
SUB OUT by SAWYER,TE'JON 02:29
SUB IN by TAYLOR,TRAE 02:29
SUB IN by HENDERSON,CHASE 02:29
SUB IN by JEDKINS,AMARI 02:29

02:09 93-70 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,KAVON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,CHASE 01:44 96-70 V 26
ASSIST  by DICK,CONNOR --

01:13 96-72 V 24 GOOD DUNK by POOM,KARL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FORT,OAKLAND

GOOD JUMPER by BETTS,KADYN 00:42 98-72 V 26
00:21 MISS 3PTR by CAMPISANO,DIEGO

-- REBOUND OFF by PORAN,EREZ
00:15 MISS LAYUP by PORAN,EREZ(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BETTS,KADYN 00:15
REBOUND DEF by BETTS,KADYN --


